Letter No. 07 /2020

From,

Principal District & Sessions Judge -cum-Chairman, D.L.S.A, Garhwa.

To,

The Member Secretary Jharkhand State Legal Services Authority, "Nyay Sadan", Doranda, Ranchi.

Garhwa, dated the 06th day of January, 2020.

Subject: Regarding report of Victim Compensation Schemes for

the Quarter October to December 2019.

Ref. No.: JHALSA/2975 Dated 16.12.2019

Sir,

I am sending herewith the report of Victim Compensation Schemes for the Quarter October to December 2019 submitted by Secretary, D.L.S.A, Garhwa.

This is for your kind information and needful.

Enclosed:

Copy of Statement- 06 Sheets

Yours faithfully

Franci

Principal District & Sessions Judge -cum- Chairman, D.L.S.A, Garhwa.

#### OFFICE OF DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORTY, GARHWA

Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation Scheme Period 01.10.2019 to 31.12.2019 (Quarterly Statement) (District including Sub Division)

						Format A						
SI. No.	Name of Court with Full	Name and address of the victims with details of Case No. GR Case No./ST Case	Whether Chargesheet/Final Form submitted (please	Whether Compensation Quantified		Compensa	ation Paid	Whether compensation paid by	Whether interim or Final cmpensation paid	Compensation amount quantified but	In brief please specify the Rehabilitation	Whether demand for fund made
		No./PS Case No./Comp. Case No. (N.B: Name/Identity of Rape Victim and Victim under POCSO Act and Juvenile not to be revealed	specify the sections, date of filing of chargesheet and date of	Specify Interim Compensatio n quantified with date	The state of the s	Specify Interim Compensatio n quantified with date	The second secon	accused/appellant / convict or, State of Jharkhand		yet to be paid	taken/ordered under	the letter No.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	auantified or paid	11	12	13
1	A.S.J-I	Victim Lady W/o Mohan Oraon VillKusmaha P.S+DistGarhwa ST-265/2017	376 IPC	Rs. 300000.00 Dt. 27.09.2019 (Intrim)		· ·	Rs. 100000.00 Dt. 03.12.2019 (Final)	State of Jharkhand		Yet to be paid		
2	A.S.J-VI	Sarita Devi W/o Late Rajendra Singh D/o Baijnath Singh VillBijka, P.S-Bhandariya, Dist-Garhwa ST-274/2018	302/34 IPC and 27 Arms Act	Rs. 300000.00 Dt. 27.09.2019 (Intrim)			Rs. 200000.00 Dt. 03.12.2019 (Final)	State of Jharkhand		Yet to be paid		
3	A.S.J-I	Victim Lady D/o Raj Kumar Ram Vill.+P.O-Kharaundhi, Ward No10, P.S-Kharaundhi, Dist Garhwa POCSO-60/2017	366A, 368, 376/34 IPC and 4 POCSO	Rs. 300000.00 Dt. 27.09.2019 (Intrim)	-	•	Rs. 100000.00 Dt. 03.12.2019 (Final)	State of Jharkhand	-	Yet to be paid	<u>-</u>	-

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
4	A.S.J-I	Victim Lady D/o Safi Ahmad VillPatihari, P.S-Bishunpura, DistGarhwa POCSO-45/2019	341, 363, 366, 376 IPC and 4 POCSO	Rs. 300000.00 Dt. 27.09.2019 (Intrim)			Rs. 100000.00 Dt. 03.12.2019 (Final)	State of Jharkhand		Yet to be paid		
		Victim Lady D/o Rajbali Ram					Rs. 500000.00					
5	A.S.J-III	VillBasna, P.S-Nawabazar, DistPalamu	366, 376, 313 IPC	•	-	-	Dt. 03.12.2019	State of Jharkhand	-	Yet to be paid	-	-
		ST-14/2019					(Final)					

Secretary

District Legal Services Authority, Garhwa

# OFFICE OF DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORTY, GARHWA

Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation under Jharkhand Victim Welfare Fund Rules 2014
Period 01.10.2019 to 31.12.2019 (Quarterly Statement)

Format B

SI.No.	Name of Court with Full Designation	Date of Conviction	Whether payment made to victim under Victim Welfare Fund Rules 2014 or not	Details of Victim wise payment	Whether payment was made to victim under the order of Hon'ble High Court/Trial Court/Appellate Curt/or payment was made when case was pending before the High Court (Please specify the Case No, Name of the Court,
-	-	-	-		Date of order for payment of

Secretary

District Legal Services Authority

Garhwa

## OFFICE OF DISTRICT LEGAL SERVIC

Rehabilitation of Victim under SC/ST (Prevent Period 01.10.2019 to 31.12.2019 (Qu

Format C

SI.	Name of Court with Full	Name and	Whether	Whether Com	pensation Quantified	Compensa	ation Paid
No.	Designation	victims with	Chargesheet/Fin al Form	Specify Interim Compensation	Specify Final Compensation quantified		Specify Final Compensation
		No. GR Case No./ST Case	submitted (please specify the sections,	quantified with date	with date	quantified with date	quantified with date
		No./PS Case No./Comp. Case	date of filing of chargesheet				
	r	No. (N.B: Name/Identity of Rape Victim	and date of taking cognizance)				
		and Victim under POCSO Act and					
	•	-		-	<u> </u>		-

# ES AUTHORTY, GARHWA

tion of Atrocities) Act 1989 arterly Statement)

Whether compensation paid by accused/appellant/convi ct or, State of Jharkhand	cmpensation paid in terms of	Compensation amount quantified but yet to be paid	In brief please specify the Rehabilitation Measure taken/ordered	Whether Sec 15A of the Act complied. Plase specify the victim/witness protection measure
Jnarknand	well as the amount quantified or paid			
			-	

Secretary
District Legal Services Authority, Garhwa

### OFFICE OF DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORTY, GARHWA

#### Data as to Rehabilitation under

Rehabilitation of Victim under Central scheme for assistance to Civilians Victim/Family of Victims of terrorist/communal and naxal violence Period 01.10.2019 to 31.12.2019 (Quarterly Statement)

Format D

SI.	Name of Court with	Name and address of the	Whether	Details of Rehabilitation		Details of Compensation		
No.	Full Designation	victims with details of Case						
		No. GR Case No./ST Case No./PS Case No./Comp. Case	l Form submitted (please specify		Govt Joh	Compensation	Job yet to be provided	
		No. (N.B: Name/Identity of	the sections)	Amount paid		amount yet to	bob yet to be provided	
	,	Rape Victim and Victim under POCSO Act and Juvenile not				be paid		
_		-	• 6.5	-	-	-	<u> </u>	

Secretary

District Legal Services Authority

Garhwa